"‘::\ THE CHARTIS GROUP Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Kentucky
Sequestration 2 Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut>
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number s q 4 5 - 4 5
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
AdventHealth Manchester (180043) RPPS -5.3% $233,349 5 $655,325 $258,259 6 $725,283
ARH Our Lady of the Way (181305) CAH -16.9% $52,312 1 $177,156 $60,912 2 $206,281
Baptist Health Richmond (180049) RPPS -7.1% $649,457 14 $1,782,942 $254,913 5 $699,807
Barbourville ARH Hospital (181328) CAH -3.6% $74,084 2 $223,551 $279,131 6 $842,290
Bluegrass Community Hospital (181308) CAH -0.2% $25,883 1 $68,104 $60,021 1 $157,928
Bourbon Community Hospital (180046) RPPS 6.3% $100,776 2 $282,599 $59,643 1 $167,251
Breckinridge Health (181319) CAH 32% $78,926 2 $263,479 $55,264 1 $184,489
Caldwell Medical Center (181322) CAH 0.9% $67,526 2 $225,273 $82,180 2 $274,158
Carroll County Memorial Hospital (181310) CAH -10.3% $46,001 1 $126,381 $144,996 3 $398,351
Casey County Hospital (181309) CAH 8.4% $100,881 2 $320,485 $164,601 4 $522,913
Clark Regional Medical Center (180092) RPPS 12.3% $451,484 9 $1,190,713 $262,144 5 $691,362
Crittenden Community Hospital (180095) RPPS 13.6% $66,988 2 $232,716 $43,010 1 $149,415
Cumberland County Hospital (181317) CAH -73% $118,311 3 $350,712 $117,262 3 $347,601
Deaconess Union County Hospital (181306) CAH -8.6% $78,583 2 $206,196 $115,665 2 $303,497
1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2021. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex 2 Budget control Act of 2011 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016
Monitoring Team guidance. 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 5 The World Bank, 2020
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Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number
Type \Ege]la] Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

Ephraim McDowell Fort Logan Hospital (181315) CAH 8.7% $27,597 $78,559 $48,249 $137,347
Ephraim McDowell James B Haggin Hospital (181302) CAH -6.1% $59,059 1 $189,213 $52,211 1 $167,273
Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical Center (180048) RPPS 5.1% $1,259,002 25 $3,268,700 $541,429 11 $1,405,691
Flaget Memorial Hospital (180025) RPPS 9.9% $411,846 8 $1,030,421 $130,393 2 $326,237
FLEMING COUNTY HOSPITAL (180053) RPPS 0.2% $89,996 2 $312,166 $19,809 1 $68,711
Frankfort Regional Medical Center (180127) RPPS 8.2% $644,517 12 $1,637,840 $241,818 5 $614,506
Georgetown Community Hospital (180101) RPPS 18.5% $306,433 6 $731,813 $123,879 2 $295,842
Harlan ARH Hospital (180050) RPPS 14.6% $334,831 7 $944,854 $255,253 5 $720,292
Harrison Memorial Hospital (180079) RPPS -0.5% $247,429 5 $694,021 $83,811 2 $235,085
Highlands ARH Regional Medical Center (180005) RPPS -1.7% $359,481 6 $844,031 $165,512 3 $388,607
Jackson Purchase Medical Center (180116) RPPS 8.5% $451,118 9 $1,138,917 $248,198 5 $626,614
Jane Todd Crawford Hospital (181325) CAH 24.2% $87,809 2 $276,276 $93,731 2 $294,911
Jennie Stuart Health (180051) RPPS 5.0% $685,164 14 $1,784,703 $344,292 7 $896,805
Kentucky River Medical Center (180139) RPPS -13.1% $142,715 4 $465,980 $124,378 3 $406,107
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Provider Name/Number

Livingston Hospital and Healthcare (181320)

Logan Memorial Hospital (180066)

Marshall County Hospital (181327)

Mary Breckinridge ARH Hospital (181316)

McDowell ARH Hospital (181331)

Meadowview Regional Medical Center (180019)

Mercy Health - Marcum and Wallace Hospital (181301)

Middlesboro ARH Hospital (180020)

Monroe County Medical Center (180105)

Morgan County ARH Hospital (181307)

Murray Calloway County Hospital (180027)

Ohio County Healthcare (181323)

Owensboro Health Muhlenberg Community Hospital (180004)

Paul B Hall Regional Medical Center (180078)
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Provider
Type

CAH

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

-1.4%

3.1%

-0.4%

16.4%

-15.7%

14.0%

-2.3%

7.0%

-7.1%

7.7%

-2.8%

0.7%

33%

6.7%

$78,471

$126,194

$133,475

$24,971

$63,126

$376,046

$48,451

$225,378

$102,299

$48,114

$540,309

$143,652

$182,086

$182,547

13

4

4

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$295,197

$351,513

$537,530

$77,274

$206,343

$901,759

$125,263

$684,302

$355,595

$186,624

$1,749,140

$502,633

$623,651

$550,004

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

$61,993

$61,782

$108,108

$90,503

$194,110

$250,628

$218,731

$145,244

$91,618

$119,065

$242,657

$134,335

$66,252

$239,520

$233,208

$172,094

$435,372

$280,072

$634,495

$601,006

$565,499

$440,997

$318,468

$461,834

$785,554

$470,036

$226,914

$721,657

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



lf\

Provider Name/Number

PINEVILLE COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER, INC (180021)

Rockcastle Regional Hospital (180115)

Russell County Hospital (181330)

Saint Joseph Berea (181329)

Saint Joseph London (180011)

Saint Joseph Mount Sterling (180064)

Spring View Hospital (180024)

St Claire Regional Medical Center (180018)

St Elizabeth Grant (181311)

T J Samson Community Hospital (180017)

Taylor Regional Hospital (180087)

The Medical Center at Albany (180106)

The Medical Center at Caverna (181314)

The Medical Center at Franklin (181318)

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

a¥ THE CHARTIS GROUP

Provider

Type

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

CAH

-98.1%

5.5%

-12.2%

3.3%

12.7%

3.3%

8.8%

-1.0%

32.6%

9.0%

-3.9%

-0.3%

4.2%

12.5%

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

$42,292

$111,295

$89,378

$127,032

$860,048

$333,938

$148,490

$820,302

$122,863

$888,628

$427,675

$80,409

$27,798

$63,570

17

13

19

$130,828

$404,262

$245,708

$342,699

$2,283,331

$971,152

$388,574

$1,762,022

$308,415

$2,429,014

$1,016,344

$304,687

$87,657

$212,172

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Operating nnual Revenue | Potential Jo Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$81,367

$128,830

$127,115

$244,306

$82,938

$104,522

$315,976

$175,748

$291,116

$108,976

$89,025

$30,877

$82,698

$295,554

$354,166

$342,924

$648,606

$241,199

$273,517

$678,722

$441,170

$795,750

$258,976

$337,334

$97,366

$276,014

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.
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Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number .
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

The Medical Center at Scottsville (181324) CAH 0.7% $33,221 1 $123,253 $104,791 3 $388,784
Three Rivers Medical Center (180128) RPPS 14.8% $193,220 5 $616,609 $179,920 4 $574,164
TJ) Health Columbia (180149) RPPS -0.8% $31,022 1 $93,000 $14,089 0 $42,235
Trigg County Hospital (181304) CAH 57% $52,069 1 $164,131 $32,384 1 $102,082
Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical Center (180069) RPPS -13.0% $207,900 5 $636,717 $265,666 6 $813,634
Twin Lakes Regional Medical Center (180070) RPPS 11.6% $259,672 7 $894,322 $165,405 4 $569,664
UofL Health - Shelbyville Hospital (180016) RPPS -2.8% $162,233 3 $395,502 $6,108 0 $14,891
Wayne County Hospital (181321) CAH 3.6% $56,636 1 $194,679 $26,771 1 $92,021
Whitesburg ARH Hospital (180002) RPPS 8.7% $273,706 6 $846,404 $199,746 5 $617,690
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